finance leases and bank loan arrangements. Cash payments of $22,481,000 (2015: $23,123,000)
were made to purchase property, plant and equipment and $Nil (2015: $264,000) was unpaid and
adjusted against changes in other payables, within “operating activities” of the consolidated
statement of cash flows.

130 CITIC Envirotech Ltd. Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2016

f) Due to the reclassification in (a) above, the “addition to service concession receivables”, “addition

to intangible assets” and “addition to property, plant and equipment” have been restated in the
consolidated statement of cash flows.

As a result, certain line items have been amended in the consolidated statement  of financial position,
consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement
of cash flows, and the related notes to the financial statements. Comparative figures have been
adjusted (Note 46).

The effects of the above are as follows:
 December 31, 2016
 Previously

reported

Adjustments
After

restatement
 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated statements of financial position

Non-current assets
Service concession receivables 597,191 200,502 797,693
Property, plant and equipment 374,470 (267,648) 106,822
Intangible assets 271,894 67,146 339,040

Capital, reserves and non-controlling interests
Currency translation reserve (11,999) 1,239 (10,760)
Non-controlling interests 116,527 (1,239) 115,288

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
   and other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Company 57,435 1,331 58,766
Non-controlling interests 2,644 (1,331) 1,313

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Operating activities
Exchange differences arising on foreign
   currency translation

(17,697)

17,697

-

   Trade receivables (53,261) (7,912) (61,173)
   Other receivables and prepayments 30,824  (17,055) 13,769
   Inventories (3,192) (402) (3,594)
   Trade payables 166,697  (341,542) (174,845)
   Other payables 37,886  15,166 53,052

CITIC Envirotech Ltd. Annual Report 2016 131

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2016

Investing activities
   Addition to service concession receivables (130,344) 92,146 (38,198)
   Addition to intangible assets (44,260) 28,724 (15,536)
   Contribution from non-controlling shareholders 72,426 (72,426) -
   Addition to property, plant and equipment (259,317) 236,836 (22,481)

Financing activities
   Contribution from non-controlling shareholders - 72,426 72,426
   Repayment of bank loans (258,398) (22,762) (281,160)

Effects of exchange rate change on the balance of
   cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currencies

(10,883)

(896)

(11,779)

46 RESTATEMENT AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 Certain restatements have been made to the prior year’s financial statements for the items disclosed in

Note 45.

 As a result, certain line items have been amended in the consolidated statements of financial position,

consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement
of cash flows, and the related notes to the prior year’s financial statements.

 The items were restated as follows:

 December 31, 2015
 Previously

reported

Adjustments
After

restatement
 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated statements of financial position

Non-current assets
Service concession receivables 504,819 45,004 549,823
Property, plant and equipment 148,871 (51,665) 97,206
Intangible assets 222,282 6,661 228,943

Capital, reserves and non-controlling interests
Currency translation reserve 29,878 (92) 29,786
Non-controlling interests 39,008 92 39,100

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
   and other comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Company 35,708 (92) 35,616
Non-controlling interests 1,848 92 1,940

132 CITIC Envirotech Ltd. Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2016

 December 31, 2015
 Previously

reported

Adjustments
After

restatement
 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated statement of cash flows

Operating activities
Exchange differences arising on foreign
   currency translation

1,029 (1,029) -

   Trade receivables 11,231 (6,093) 5,138
   Other receivables and prepayments (92,713) 24,476 (68,237)
   Inventories 2,671 (168) 2,503
   Trade payables 26,356 (81,246) (54,890)
   Other payables (32,940) 4,130 (28,810)

Investing activities
   Addition to service concession receivables (34,876) 14,899 (19,977)
   Addition to intangible assets (7,365) (5,132) (12,497)
   Contribution from non-controlling shareholders 2,009 (2,009) -
   Addition to property, plant and equipment (76,946) 53,823 (23,123)

Financing activities
   Contribution from non-controlling shareholders - 2,009 2,009

Effects of exchange rate change on the balance of
   cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currencies

3,043

(3,660)

(617)